FORM 1-31-9		REC(07-10	-20	00	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE rademark Office	
185127 1811 2 1212 18612 18112 18113 18113 18113 18113 18113 18113 18113 18113									
									
Tab	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			910)7	obod origins	al documents or copy	, thoroof	
	To the Honorable Commissions	er of Pat.						/ tilereor.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	~		2.	Name and add	dress of rece	eiving party(ies):		
	FESTIVAL FUN PARKS, LLC 18300 Von Karman Avenue, St				Name: FLEE	T CAPITAL	CORPORATION,	AS AGENT	
	Irvine, California 96212	une 700			Internal Addre	ess:			
					Street Addres	s: 200 Glast	tonbury Boulevard		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			City: Glastonbury State: CT ZIP: 06033					
	General Partnership	Limite	ed Partnership		o,. <u>s</u>				
	Corporation-State:	ahilitu Cam					ρ		
	Other Delaware Limited Lin		* .						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i								
3.	Nature of conveyances:	-19-00	9		☐ Corporation	aninership nn-State	RI		
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merge	er						
	⊠ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name						
	☐ Other				signee is not dom gnation is attache		ited States, a domestic r	•	
Exe	ecution Date: May 3, 2000			(Des	ignations must be	a separate do	cument from Assignmen	t)	
				Addi	tional Name(s) &	address(es) att	tached? 🗆 Yes 💢 t	lo	
4.	Application Number(s) or registra	ation number	r(s):		4.444.447.				
Α	Trademark Application.(s)		, ,	В.	Trademark reg	aistration No	.(s)		
,	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	٨		٥.	SEE ATTAC	-			
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	A	İ		SEE ATTAC	HED SCHE	DOLL A		
		Addi	tional numbers attac	hed?	☐ Yes ☐	No			
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		ondence	6.	Total number registrations i		ns and	2	
Na	me: Federal Research Corporation	n					,	-02	
Inte	ernal Address:			7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>6</u>	500	
IIIC	emai Address.				☐ Enclosed		N	* - M	
					_				
					☐ Authorize	d to be charg	ged to deposit accou	nt	
Str	reet Address: 400 Seventh Avenue	e, N.W., Sui	te 101	8.	Deposit accou	unt number:	* 3 1 4		
								:	
Cit	y: Washington State:	DC ZIP:	20004	(Att	ach duplicate	copy of this	page if paying by t	leposit account)	
7/06/	2000 DCDATES 00000046 2240251	1	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE				
1 FC: 2 FC:	482 25.0	00 00 00 00 00 00							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document Loukia Harris	and belief, th	ne forlegioing informu	wition.	is true and con		y attached copy is a	a true copy of	
	Name of Person Signing			ignati			Date	7	
		Tot	tal number of pages	includ	ling covershee	t, attachmen	its and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated May 3, 2000, by and between FESTIVAL FUN PARKS, LLC and FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent.

I. <u>U.S. Federal Registrations</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No. or Application No.	Registration or Filing Date
Big Kahuna's	2,240,251	04/20/99
America's Water Park	75-856946	11/24/99

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT FORM)

WHEREAS, Festival Fun Parks, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Company"), having a principal place of business at 18300 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 900, Irvine, California 96212 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Company is obligated to Agent, Co-Documentary Agents and Lenders (each term as hereinafter defined), pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of July 29, 1998, by and among Company, Palace Entertainment, Inc. (formerly named FEC Holding Company, Inc.), ("Palace"), Splish Splash at Adventureland Inc. ("Splish Splash"), Bullwinkle's Family Fun Center Holdings LLC, ("Bullwinkle's" and together with Splish Splash and Palace collectively, "Guarantors" and, individually, each a "Guarantor"), Fleet Capital Corporation ("Fleet"), the various financial institutions named therein or which hereafter become a party thereto (Fleet and such other financial institutions, collectively, "Lenders"), Fleet as administrative and collateral agent for Lenders ("Agent") and PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC") and The Bank of Nova Scotia ("ScotiaBank") as co-documentary agents (PNC and ScotiaBank, in such capacity, "Co-Documentary Agents"), and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of July 29, 1998 made by Company in favor of Agent for the ratable benefit of Lenders (as each may be amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Company is granting to Agent for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as collateral security for the prompt payment of the Obligors (as defined in the Agreements), Company does hereby grant and convey to Agent for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business to which each of the Marks relates, and registrations and applications therefor, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Agreements.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Dated as of: April May 3, 2000

FESTIVAL FUN PARKS, LLC

Witness:

By:
Name:
Title:

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Witness:

By:
PLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Title:

Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and

Lenders with respect to the security interest granted and conveyed hereby are more fully set forth

in the Agreements.	
Dated as of: April May 3, 2000 Witness:	By: Name: Do v 310-1 1toney Title: C.F.D
Witness:	FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent By: Name:

Title:

Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the security interest granted and conveyed hereby are more fully set forth

STATE OF <i>Cali fornia</i>)): ss.: COUNTY OF <i>Orange</i>)	
who, being by me duly sworn, did depose an	ore me personally came <i>Douglos koney</i> to me known, and say that he is the <u>C.F.D.</u> of Festival Fun escribed in and which executed the foregoing eto by order of the said company
MARLA L. DASCH Commission # 1224782 Notary Public - California: \$ Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2003	Motary Public
STATE OF)): ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
	Notary Public

STATE OF)	
): ss.: COUNTY OF)	
On this day of May, 2000, before me personally came, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the of Festival Fun	1,
Parks, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing	
nstrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the said company.	
Notary Public	
TATE OF NEW YORK)	
): ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
2	
On this 3 day of May, 2000, before me personally came Robert Dailey, to me know	n,
who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Vice President of Fleet Capital	
Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and the	ıt
e was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.	
Jon Reathern	
Notary Public	

LOUKIA HARRIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HA4995575
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires April 27, 2002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/12/2000 REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0015